

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

919 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.203 OF 2023

RIZWAN SAEED SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the applicants : Mr.D.D. Pokharkar
Addl.PP for the respondent – State : Mrs.M.A. Deshpande
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 14 MARCH 2023

PC :

Learned advocate for the applicants seeks leave to amend
the application and to annex the copy of the charge-sheet.

2. Leave granted to amend the application and to annex the
copy of the charge-sheet.

3. Stand over to 05.04.2023.

**[M.M. SATHAYE]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

sga/