

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

932 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.203 OF 2023

RIZWAN SAEED SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr.Pokharkar Darshan Dinkarrao
APP for Respondent/State : Mr.A.R. Kale
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 5th JULY, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

1. The respondent-wife and applicant - husband have started residing together since last six months. To observe the conduct of the parties, stand over to 30th August, 2023.
2. The applicants are exempted from appearing before the trial Court pending this application.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

sga/