

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

978 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.203 OF 2023

RIZWAN SAEED SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Darshan Dinkarrao Pokharkar.

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. R. Kale.

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Prakash Randhir Harshal. (Absent).

...

CORAM : **R. G. AVACHAT and
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 30th August, 2023.

Per Court:

. None present for respondent No.2. If the same status continues,
the matter may be heard in his absence.

2 Stand over to 5th October, 2023.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

nga