

:: 1 ::

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

996 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.193 OF 2023

EKNATH KASHINATH INGLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

997 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.203 OF 2023

RIZWAN SAEED SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

998 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.635 OF 2023

SATTAR KHAN S/O. MANSUR KHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

999 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.763 OF 2023

ASHOK SWAMI VELUSWAMI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1000 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1016 OF 2023

SANDESH RAJENDRA BAMB AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1001 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1120 OF 2023

DAIVASHALA W/O. BALAJI SANAP AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

:: 2 ::

AND
1002 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1276 OF 2023
RAHIM SADRODDIN SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1003 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1288 OF 2023
PURSHOTTAM RAMCHANDRA MANGULKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1004 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1625 OF 2023
SURESH DAGDU UBHEDAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1005 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1648 OF 2023
PRAMOD SHANKARRAO GADEKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1006 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1699 OF 2023
WITH APPLN/2782/2023

AAKARSHAN S/O ASHOK BANSODE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1007 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1700 OF 2023
AAKARSHAN S/O ASHOK BANSODE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

:: 3 ::

AND
1008 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1717 OF 2023
ANKUSH RAMBHAU GHARAT AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1009 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2031 OF 2023
BHIMRAO APPARAO POLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2199 OF 2023
SANJEEV BACHIRAM BHAT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2329 OF 2023
BALAJI S/O NARAYAN WANKHEDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2365 OF 2023
SAGAR SURESH MUNDLIK AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

AND
1013 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2669 OF 2023
JAYSHREE W/O ROHIDAS WAGHCHOURE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2731 OF 2023

:: 4 ::

ANIL KARBHARI KHATAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2747 OF 2023

VAIBHAV SHARADRAO GHODAKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1016 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.593 OF 2019

SHARADA W/O. GANESH RAUT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

AND
1017 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1286 OF 2019

SHRIDHAR S/O. DEORAO JADHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
1018 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.612 OF 2021

MEERA W/O. SHIVKUMAR HARISHCHANDRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1019 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.674 OF 2021

GANESH SAMPAT SHELAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
1020 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.908 OF 2021

VIMALBAI W/O. VISHWANATH PAWAR AND OTHERS

:: 5 ::

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1021 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.85 OF 2022

PUNJARAM KADU BORADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
1022 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.375 OF 2022

SHIVAJI LAXMAN WAGHMODE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1023 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.674 OF 2022

HARIDAS UTTAMRAO GHULE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1024 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.826 OF 2022

SAURABH JUGALKISHORE BIYANI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
1025 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1087 OF 2022

VINAYAK SHRIPATI KARAD
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....
A.G.Ps./ A.P.Ps. for Respondent – State authorities : Mr. M.M.
Nerlikar, Mr. S.N. Morampalle, Mrs. V.N. Patil Jadhav, Mr. A.R. Kale,
Mr. P.N. Kutti and Mr. R.V. Dasalkar (in respective matters)

.....

:: 6 ::

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 5th OCTOBER, 2023

ORDER :

None present for the applicants/ petitioners in the first session except learned A.P.P./ A.G.P. It was reported that the Bar Association has decided to abstain from Court working. The matters were therefore, kept in the second session. Even in the second session, none present except the learned A.P.P./ A.G.P.

2. Stand over to 4th November 2023.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-