



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

936 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.203 OF 2023

RIZWAN SAEED SHAIKH AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. D.D. Pokharkar, Advocate for applicants - **absent**

Mr. S.B. Narwade, APP for respondent No.1

Mr. H.P. Randheer, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2024

ORDER :

1 Learned Advocate for respondent No.2 informs about the personal difficulty of learned Advocate for applicants. Stand over to 23.10.2024.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)